# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412958

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Dow Chemical Company		12/31/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Safechem Europe GmbH	
Street Address:	Tersteegenstrabe 25	
City:	Dusseldorf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86928923	SENSENE
Registration Number:	1521288	CHEMAWARE
Registration Number:	4053240	MAXIBOOST
Registration Number:	4063437	MAXICHECK
Registration Number:	1946065	MAXISTAB
Registration Number:	4012730	SAFECARE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3173374847

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3173374584 **Email:** findast@dow.com

**Correspondent Name:** C. Joe Miller, The Dow Chemical Company

Address Line 1: 9330 Zionsville Road

Address Line 2: Trademark & Copyright Department

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46268

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SafechemEuropeGmbH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Joe Miller
SIGNATURE:	/c joe miller/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005969 FRAME: 0578 **Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Safechem Europe GmbH#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005969 FRAME: 0579

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, The Dow Chemical Company, a Delaware Corporation with its principal place of business at 2030 Dow Center, Midland, Michigan 48674, is the owner of record of the federal trademark registrations and application listed below (referred to as "Trademark"), issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Safechem Europe GmbH, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having its registered office at Tersteegenstr. 25, 40474 Duesseldorf, Germany, is desirous of obtaining said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective December 31, 2016, The Dow Chemical Company hereby assigns unto Safechem Europe GmbH all right, title and interest in and to the trademark registration, above mentioned, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark.

The Dow Chemical Company

Bv:

C. Joe Miller

Trademark Counsel

### TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Classes	Filing Date	Filing #	Reg Date	Reg#
CHEMAWARE	41	19 Feb 1988	73712261	17 Jan 1989	1521288
MAXIBOOST	01	23 May 2011	85327415	08 Nov 2011	4053240
MAXICHECK	01	23 May 2011	85327410	29 Nov 2011	4063437
MAXISTAB	01	14 Mar 1994	74500336	02 Jan 1996	1946065
SAFECARE	01;39	17 Jan 2007	77084427	16 Aug 2011	4012730
SENSENE	01	04 Mar 2016	86928923		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005969 FRAME: 0580

RECORDED: 01/19/2017